Therefore BP BUMN holds 1% (one percent) of the total state 
shareholdings through BP BUMN and DAM in WIKA. 

Number of shares 
and percentage 
of shareholdings 
before and after 
the transfer 

Before After 

Number of Shares: 

• 1 (one) Dwiwarna Series A 
Shares held by BP BUMN 

• 36,291,702,780 (thirty-six 
billion two hundred ninety-one 
million seven hundred two 
thousand seven hundred 
eighty) Series B shares held by 
DAM 

Number of Shares: 

• 1 (one) Dwiwarna Series A 
Shares held by BP BUMN 

• 362,917,027 (three hundred 
sixty-two million nine hundred 
seventeen thousand twenty-
seven) Series B shares held by 
BP BUMN 

• 35,928,785,753 (thirty-five 
billion nine hundred two 
twenty-eight million seven 
hundred eighty-five thousand 
seven hundred fifty-three) 
series B shares held by DAM 

Voting Rights: 

• BP BUMN: 0.0000% (zero

[...]

point zero zero zero zero 
percent) 

• DAM: 91.018% (ninety-one 
point zero one eight percent) 

Voting Rights: 

• BP BUMN: 0.91% (zero point 
nine one percent) 

• DAM: 90.11% (ninety point one 
one percent) 

Number of shares 
transferred 

A total of 362,917,027 (three hundred sixty-two million nine hundred 
seventeen thousand twenty-seven) shares consisting of Series B shares, 

or 0.91% (zero point nine one percent) of all issued and paid-up shares by 
WIKA. 

Share Class Series B Shares with Nominal Value of Rp100 (one hundred Rupiah) per 
share. 

Date of 
Transaction 

5 January 2026

[...]

which regulates the state's share ownership of 1% (one percent) in WIKA 
through the Head of BP BUMN. 

Shareholding 
Status 

Direct shareholding by the Republic of Indonesia through the Head of BP 
BUMN is 1 (one) Dwiwarna Series A Share with special rights and 
362,917,027 (three hundred sixty-two million nine hundred seventeen 
thousand twenty-seven) Series B Shares held by BP BUMN. 

Indirect shareholding by the Republic of Indonesia through DAM is 
35,928,785,753 (thirty-five billion nine hundred twenty-eight million seven 
hundred eighty-five thousand seven hundred fifty-three) Series B Shares 
consolidated at the Daya Anagata Nusantara Investment Management 
Agency. 

Information about 
controlling 
shareholders 

The Republic of Indonesia, through its direct shareholding of WIKA's 
Dwiwarna Series A shares, remains the ultimate beneficial owner of WIKA